with effective from April 01, 2021 and the same was paid during the nancial year ended on March 31, 
2022 and further approved the payment of remuneration as set out below to Mr. Rushabh P Doshi, 
Executive Director & Chief Financial ofcer of the company for a period of three years i.e., w.e.f. April 
01, 2022 to March 31, 2025: 

· Salary Rs. 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Lacs only) per annum, and can be paid as basic salary and 
through various allowances like Leave Travel Allowance, Commutation Allowance, House Rent 
Allowance, which one can plan as per the Company policy. 

· Contribution to Provident Fund, Pension Fund, and Superannuation as per Company policy

[...]

· Background details: Mr. Rushabh P Doshi is a commerce graduate. Mr. Rushabh P Doshi is 

having rich experience and knowledge of various aspects relating to the Company's affairs. Mr. 
Rushabh P Doshi is engaged in the day-to-day affairs. 

· Past remuneration: 1,200,000 (Rupees Twelve lacs) per annum 
· Recognition or Awards: NA.
· Job Prole & his suitability: Mr. Rushabh P Doshi is engaged in the day-to-day affairs. 

Considering his contribution to the Company since his appointment, his knowledge of various 
aspects relating to the Company's affairs and long business experience, the Board of Directors

[...]

The Board of Directors do not recommend dividend to its shareholders for the nancial year 

ended on March 31, 2022 keeping in view of further requirement of the funds for growth. The 
Company does not propose to transfer any amount to reserves.

3. SHARE CAPITAL 
 The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores Only) 

divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The paid-up equity share capital as at March 31, 2022 stood at Rs. 10,76,81,390 (Rupees Ten 

crores seventy-six lacs eighty-one thousand three hundred ninety only) divided into 
1,07,68,139 (One Crore seven lacs sixty-eight thousand one hundred thirty-nine) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

During the nancial year ended on March 31, 2022, the Company has issued 70,83,339 
(Seventy lacs eighty-three thousand three hundred thirty-nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

The Company has not issued any equity shares with or without differential rights during the 
year under review and hence no information as per provisions of Rule 4(4) of the Companies 
(Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 is furnished.